
2025 University of West Florida Women's Volleyball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-6   Conf: 18-2   Home: 13-1   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 7-2
 
 

 

Attack Set Serve Dig Block
# Player SP K K/S E TA Pct A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA BLK BLK/S BE BHE PTS

1 Breazeale, Emily 101 282 2.79 134 791 .187 21 0.21 9 24 0.09 18 212 2.10 1 27 28.0 0.28 5 1 305.5
3 McLean, Liberty 38 45 1.18 26 140 .136 4 0.11 0 3 0.00 0 6 0.16 5 23 28.0 0.74 1 0 61.5
4 Kelly, Olivia 15 1 0.07 0 2 .500 27 1.80 2 3 0.13 0 16 1.07 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 3.0
5 Colon, Ana 88 236 2.68 122 588 .194 8 0.09 21 28 0.24 11 137 1.56 3 15 18.0 0.20 5 1 267.5
6 Mire, Madalyn 123 3 0.02 6 53 -.057 135 1.10 27 50 0.22 37 643 5.23 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 30.0
8 Brooks, Camryn 122 29 0.24 18 146 .075 30 0.25 25 15 0.20 13 230 1.89 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 54.0
9 Kamer, Haleigh 21 3 0.14 3 16 .000 14 0.67 5 8 0.24 1 36 1.71 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 8.0
10 Teaman, Taylor 91 2 0.02 1 11 .091 34 0.37 25 29 0.27 4 148 1.63 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 27.0
11 Cochran, Aniston 125 266 2.13 56 616 .341 13 0.10 21 23 0.17 0 71 0.57 11 70 81.0 0.65 8 2 333.0

12 Moulton, Gabi 125 177 1.42 35 450 .316
132
7 10.62 20 22 0.16 0 374 2.99 6 55 61.0 0.49 5 2 230.5

13 Webber, Kendall 7 4 0.57 1 9 .333 0 0.00 1 0 0.14 0 0 0.00 0 1 1.0 0.14 0 0 5.5
14 Johnson, Kaylin 23 39 1.70 26 117 .111 0 0.00 3 2 0.13 2 14 0.61 0 3 3.0 0.13 1 0 43.5
15 Ferguson, Brighton 84 0 0.00 2 4 -.500 28 0.33 15 25 0.18 10 149 1.77 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 15.0
16 Wright, Cate 33 25 0.76 17 83 .096 4 0.12 5 3 0.15 1 17 0.52 0 2 2.0 0.06 1 0 31.0
17 Wright, Reece 56 136 2.43 52 344 .244 2 0.04 0 0 0.00 4 19 0.34 5 8 13.0 0.23 3 0 145.0
18 Flanagain, Kumara 118 328 2.78 114 776 .276 6 0.05 0 0 0.00 1 78 0.66 6 66 72.0 0.61 4 0 367.0

19
Guceanu, Bianca-
anamaria 18 17 0.94 15 65 .031 0 0.00 2 2 0.11 4 10 0.56 1 2 3.0 0.17 1 1 21.0

20
Vongkasemsiri,
Magdalena 94 220 2.34 55 519 .318 4 0.04 0 0 0.00 0 16 0.17 21 82

103.
0 1.10 5 0 282.0

TM Team 125 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 21 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0
Total 125 1813 14.50 683 4730 .239 1657 13.26 181 237 1.45 127 2176 17.41 59 354 236.0 1.89 40 9 2,230.0
Opponents 125 1369 10.95 654 4531 .158 1273 10.18 127 225 1.02 181 1870 14.96 77 345 249.5 2.00 34 12 1,745.5



Team Statistics UWF OPP

ATTACK
    Kills 1813 1369
    Errors 683 654
    Total Attacks 4730 4531
    Attacks Pct .239 .158
    Kills/Set 14.5 11.0
SET
    Assists 1657 1273
    Assists Per Set 13.3 10.2
SERVE
    Aces 181 127
    Errors 237 225
    Aces Per Set 1.4 1.0
SERVE/RECEPTIONS
    Errors 127 181
    Errors Per Set 1.0 1.4
DEFENSE
    Digs 2176 1870
    Digs Per Set 17.4 15.0
BLOCKING
    Solo 59 77
    Assists 354 345
    Blocks 236.0 249.5
    Blocks Per Set 1.9 2.0
    Errors 40 34
Ball Handling Errors 9 12
ATTENDANCE
    Total 7,319 3,112
    Dates-Avg Per Date 16/457 13/239

    Neutral Site #-Avg 5/113 –

C Date Opponent
W
L Score Score by Set Att.

9/05/2025
SOUTHWEST MINN.
ST. L 2-3 25-23, 25-18, 9-25, 24-26, 12-15 354

9/05/2025 WHEELING W 3-0 25-12, 25-17, 25-13 307
9/06/2025 NORTHERN MICH. W 3-0 25-9, 25-16, 25-17 322
9/07/2025 SPRING HILL W 3-1 26-24, 25-15, 23-25, 25-19 501
9/12/2025 vs Ferris St. W 3-0 25-20, 25-22, 25-17 76
9/12/2025 at Regis (CO) W 3-0 25-15, 25-18, 25-19 67
9/13/2025 vs Missouri Western W 3-1 25-22, 25-19, 21-25, 25-20 196
9/13/2025 vs Point Loma L 0-3 11-25, 21-25, 11-25 84
9/19/2025 vs Fla. Southern W 3-1 25-23, 25-20, 23-25, 25-20 74
9/20/2025 at Tampa L 1-3 23-25, 16-25, 25-20, 26-28 321

* 9/23/2025 at Valdosta St. W 3-1 26-28, 25-18, 25-23, 25-15 256
* 9/26/2025 at Union (TN) W 3-0 25-21, 25-12, 25-16 90
* 9/27/2025 at Christian Brothers W 3-0 25-12, 25-20, 25-12 250
* 10/02/2025 UAH W 3-0 25-18, 25-19, 25-22 376
* 10/03/2025 MONTEVALLO W 3-1 25-21, 25-21, 19-25, 25-21 417
* 10/07/2025 AUM W 3-0 25-14, 25-8, 25-14 1,103
* 10/10/2025 at West Ala. W 3-1 22-25, 25-19, 25-11, 25-20 147
* 10/11/2025 at Mississippi Col. W 3-0 25-15, 25-22, 25-15 212
* 10/17/2025 LEE W 3-1 22-25, 25-21, 25-19, 25-17 313
* 10/18/2025 TREVECCA NAZARENE W 3-1 25-22, 25-14, 22-25, 25-14 527
* 10/24/2025 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS W 3-0 25-21, 25-14, 25-22 437
* 10/25/2025 UNION (TN) W 3-0 25-14, 25-21, 25-12 327
* 10/28/2025 VALDOSTA ST. W 3-0 25-17, 26-24, 25-18 217
* 10/31/2025 at UAH L 1-3 25-16, 23-25, 24-26, 27-29 311
* 11/01/2025 at Montevallo L 1-3 20-25, 25-21, 14-25, 22-25 237
* 11/05/2025 at AUM W 3-0 25-15, 25-14, 25-15 224
* 11/07/2025 MISSISSIPPI COL. W 3-0 25-13, 25-14, 25-17 411
* 11/08/2025 WEST ALA. W 3-1 25-10, 21-25, 25-17, 25-18 376
* 11/14/2025 at Lee W 3-2 17-25, 23-25, 25-22, 25-22, 15-10 254
* 11/15/2025 at Trevecca Nazarene W 3-1 23-25, 25-15, 31-29, 25-21 331

11/22/2025 LEE W 3-2 25-17, 17-25, 23-25, 25-21, 21-19 679
11/23/2025 TREVECCA NAZARENE W 3-1 25-16, 24-26, 25-9, 25-10 652
12/04/2025 vs Palm Beach Atl. W 3-2 25-20, 18-25, 29-27, 28-30, 20-18 134
12/05/2025 at Tampa L 1-3 16-25, 25-21, 21-25, 24-26 412

* = Conference game


